

THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (TOLLWAY)

CONTRACT NO. I-15-4248

Bridge Reconstruction and Interchange Improvements - Reagan Memorial Tollway (I-88) - Farnsworth Avenue Over I-88

Local Participation Costs

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESIGNATION	UNIT	TOTAL PROJECT QUANTITY	AURORA TOWNSHIP QUANTITY SHARE	CITY OF AURORA QUANTITY SHARE	LOW BID UNIT PRICE (DOLLAR)	LOW BID AURORA TOWNSHIP COST SHARE (DOLLAR)	LOW BID CITY OF AURORA COST SHARE (DOLLAR)	TOTAL LOCAL COST SHARE (CITY + TOWNSHIP) (DOLLAR)
EMBANKMENT FOR PED PATH									
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	33,481		4,450	\$ 8.80	\$ -	\$ 39,160.00	
							\$ -	\$ 39,160.00	\$ 39,160.00
CONSTRUCT PED PATH									
42400410	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	1,039		1,039	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8,312.00	
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	223		223	\$ 24.00	\$ -	\$ 5,352.00	
J1482104	WARM-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS (6 IN.)	SQ YD	9,902		1,873	\$ 25.85	\$ -	\$ 48,417.05	
50901720	BICYCLE RAILING	FOOT	105		105	\$ 260.00	\$ -	\$ 27,300.00	
							\$ -	\$ 89,381.05	\$ 89,381.05
PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS									
87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	703		703	\$ 0.90	\$ -	\$ 632.70	
87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	1,330		733	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 733.00	
88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	6		6	\$ 975.00	\$ -	\$ 5,850.00	
88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	6		6	\$ 360.00	\$ -	\$ 2,160.00	
							\$ -	\$ 9,375.70	\$ 9,375.70
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PAINTING									
85100500	PAINT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST	EACH	5		5	\$ 405.00	\$ -	\$ 2,025.00	
85100600	PAINT NEW MAST ARM AND POLE, UNDER 40 FOOT	EACH	2		2	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	
85100800	PAINT NEW COMBINATION MAST ARM AND POLE, UNDER 40 FOOT	EACH	2		2	\$ 1,825.00	\$ -	\$ 3,650.00	
85100901	PAINT NEW COMBINATION MAST ARM AND POLE, 40 FOOT AND OVER	EACH	2		2	\$ 2,130.00	\$ -	\$ 4,260.00	
							\$ -	\$ 11,335.00	\$ 11,335.00
ADDITIONAL RESURFACING AREA									
40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	TON	450	95	253	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 19,481.00	
40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	639	142	380	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 28,500.00	
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	7,827	1,692	4,524	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 11,310.00	
44201809	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13 INCH	SQ YD	447	109	291	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,445.00	\$ 30,555.00	
J1406105	ASPHALT PRIME COAT	POUND	2,300	216	579	\$ 0.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 289.50	
JT154008	UNFORESEEN ADDITIONAL MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	UNIT	50,000	8,167	21,833	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,167.00	\$ 21,833.00	
							\$ 41,915.00	\$ 111,968.50	\$ 153,883.50
SUBTOTAL:							\$ 41,915.00	\$ 261,220.25	\$ 303,135.25
PRELIMINARY AND DESIGN ENGINEERING		5%					\$ 2,095.75	\$ 13,061.01	\$ 15,156.76
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		10%					\$ 4,191.50	\$ 26,122.03	\$ 30,313.53
MOBILIZATION		6%					\$ 2,514.90	\$ 15,673.22	\$ 18,188.12
TOTAL:							\$ 50,717.15	\$ 316,076.50	\$ 366,793.65